# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Starfish Sea Products, Inc.		04/28/2003	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dulcich, Inc.
Street Address:	16797 SE 130th
City:	Clackamas
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97015
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2682103	STARFISH

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)224-7819

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (503) 224-7112

Email: karen@eoplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Karen Wetherell Davis

Address Line 1: 707 SW Washington Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STARFISH	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Niel Chamberlin-Wolfe	
Signature:	/Niel Chamberlin-Wolfe/	
Date:	05/25/2006	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003316 FRAME: 0553

900049763

Total Attachments: 2 source=Starfish signed assignment#page1.tif source=Starfish signed assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003316 FRAME: 0554

# AGREEMENT FOR ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Agreement for Assignment of Trademarks is made as of Apr./ 28,2003 by and between STARFISH SEA PRODUCTS, INC., a Washington corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 4250 8<sup>th</sup> Avenue NW, Seattle WA 98107, and DULCICH, INC., an Oregon corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 3220 SW First Street, Portland, OR 97201.

#### Recitals

- A. Assignor has adopted and used continuously the trademark "STARFISH" for its seafood business, and has adopted and is using other registered and unregistered, federal, state, international and common law trademarks, service marks, trade names (including its corporate name, Starfish Sea Products, Inc. and Starfish, Inc.), slogans, logos and other indicia of good will (collectively "Trademarks").
  - B. Assignee is the successor of Assignor in said business.
- C. Assignor and Assignee desire that ownership of the Trademarks be transferred to Assignee.

#### Terms and Conditions

1. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks, and all goodwill appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, the following U.S. Trademark Registration:

<u>MARK</u>	<u>CLASS</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
STARFISH	029	2,682,103	02/04/2003

and any and all divisions, renewals, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue trademarks, to issue any renewals or extensions to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

2. Ownership. Assignor acknowledges Assignee's exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any registration or application for registration thereof, anywhere in the world, and will not at any time do or cause to be done any act contesting or in way impairing or tending to impair such right, title and interest or full exercise thereof.

Assignor:	Assignee:
STARFISH SEA PRODUCTS, INC.	DULCICH, INC.
By: Miliae Janger Its: Preside F	By:

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS - 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003316 FRAME: 0555

# AGREEMENT FOR ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

This Agreement for Assignment of Trademarks is made as of April 28, 2003 by and between STARFISH SEA PRODUCTS, INC., a Washington corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal place of business at 707A North 35th Street Seattle WA 98103, and DULCICH, INC., an Oregon corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal place of business at 3220 SW First Street, Portland, OR 97201.

# RECITALS

- A. Assignor has adopted and used continuously the trademark "STARFISH" for its seafood business, and has adopted and is using other registered and unregistered, federal, state, international and common law trademarks, service marks, trade names (including its corporate name, Starfish Sea Products, Inc. and Starfish, Inc.), slogans, logos and other indicia of good will (collectively "Trademarks").
  - B. Assignee is the successor of Assignor in said business.
- C. Assignor and Assignee desire that ownership of the Trademarks be transferred to Assignee.

# TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. <u>Assignment</u>. For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks, and all goodwill appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, the following U.S. Trademark Registration:

MARK	<u>CLASS</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
STARFISH	029	2,682,103	02/04/2003

and any and all divisions, renewals, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue trademarks, to issue any renewals or extensions to said Assignee or its successors or assigns.

2. Ownership. Assignor acknowledges Assignee's exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and any registration or application for registration thereof, anywhere in the world, and will not at any time do or cause to be done any act contesting or in way impairing or tending to impair such right, title and interest or full exercise thereof.

Assignor: STARFISH SEA PRODUCTS, INC.	Assignee: DULCICH, INC.
The second secon	By: Spee S. F.
Ву:	Its: V.P
Its:	10
ASSIGNMENT OF	
TRADEMARKS - 1	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/25/2006 REEL: 003316 FRAME: 0556